
Heidelberg (5-8, 3-3 OAC) -vs- Marietta College (12-1, 6-0 OAC)
01/11/20 at Marietta, Ohio - Ban Johnson Arena

 
 

 
 
Heidelberg 75

Marietta College 96

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 3:00 pm
Attendance: 1176
Site: Marietta, Ohio - Ban Johnson Arena
Referees: Daniel Haber,Harold Barner,Germain Thornton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Heidelberg 33 42 75
Marietta College 42 54 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tamal Watkins * 22 6-12 3-5 2-2 1-1 2 3 4 0 0 1 17
22 Seth Hohman * 27 5-7 2-3 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
32 Alex Arellano * 21 4-8 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 1 0 1 10
04 Dylan Woods * 28 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 8
03 Josh Dixon * 23 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 8
01 Curt Jacobs 9 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
11 Emmanuel Perdue 14 2-9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
21 Logan West-Holmes 14 1-2 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 0 5
12 Nahki Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
44 Isaiah Flood 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Phariz Watkins 15 0-5 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0
33 Bailey Croft 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
05 Coby Kelly 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Matt Cool 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Jacob Logsdon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 11-26 10-18 8-19 27 23 12 11 1 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 7-16   43.75 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 14-29   48.28 % 4-10   40.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 27-59   45.8 % 11-26   42.3 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Christian James * 29 9-17 3-8 3-3 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 24
05 Tim Kreeger * 28 5-11 0-0 7-8 8-6 14 2 0 5 0 0 17
04 Jason Ellis * 30 4-9 1-1 6-6 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 2 15
23 Mike Hall * 21 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 5 1 0 1 8
34 Caleb Hoyng * 26 2-3 1-2 0-1 0-6 6 2 3 0 0 0 5
03 Lukas Isaly 9 3-3 3-3 4-5 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 13
02 Mason Lydic 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
42 Jake Montgomery 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 4 1 3
14 Sahmi Willoughby 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jalen Greiser 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kyle Matoszkia 9 0-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 1
25 Elliott Waller 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Karson Snyder 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan Reidy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brennen Crawford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bryan Washington 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Spencer Hall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 11-21 23-28 16-28 44 18 16 12 5 6 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 15-26   57.69 % 5-8   62.50 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 6-13   46.15 % 16-19   84.21 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 11-21   52.4 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 21 2nd-05:34



First Half Box Score
Heidelberg 33

Marietta College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tamal Watkins 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 Seth Hohman 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Alex Arellano 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 8
4 Dylan Woods 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 6
3 Josh Dixon 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Curt Jacobs 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Emmanuel Perdue 10 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
21 Logan West-Holmes 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
12 Nahki Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Isaiah Flood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Phariz Watkins 10 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
33 Bailey Croft 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
5 Coby Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Matt Cool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jacob Logsdon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-30 7-16 0-2 4-9 13 9 6 6 1 2 33
43.3 % 43.8 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christian James 15 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 9
5 Tim Kreeger 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 6
4 Jason Ellis 18 4-7 1-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 13
23 Mike Hall 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3
34 Caleb Hoyng 14 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 Lukas Isaly 5 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 4
2 Mason Lydic 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
42 Jake Montgomery 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0
14 Sahmi Willoughby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jalen Greiser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kyle Matoszkia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Elliott Waller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Karson Snyder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan Reidy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brennen Crawford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bryan Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Spencer Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 5-8 7-9 4-14 18 5 10 7 3 2 42
57.7 % 62.5 % 77.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Heidelberg 42

Marietta College 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Tamal Watkins 12 5-9 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 14
22 Seth Hohman 12 3-4 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
32 Alex Arellano 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 Dylan Woods 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Josh Dixon 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
1 Curt Jacobs 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Emmanuel Perdue 4 0-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
21 Logan West-Holmes 9 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Nahki Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
44 Isaiah Flood 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Phariz Watkins 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bailey Croft 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Coby Kelly 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Matt Cool 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Jacob Logsdon 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 4-10 10-16 4-10 14 14 6 5 0 3 42
48.3 % 40.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Christian James 14 5-9 2-5 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 15
5 Tim Kreeger 12 3-8 0-0 5-6 7-1 8 1 0 3 0 0 11
4 Jason Ellis 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 Mike Hall 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 5
34 Caleb Hoyng 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
3 Lukas Isaly 4 2-2 2-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9
2 Mason Lydic 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
42 Jake Montgomery 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
14 Sahmi Willoughby 1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jalen Greiser 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kyle Matoszkia 5 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
25 Elliott Waller 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Karson Snyder 5 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ryan Reidy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brennen Crawford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bryan Washington 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Spencer Hall 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 6-13 16-19 12-14 26 13 6 5 2 4 54
45.7 % 46.2 % 84.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta College
19:32 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:29 TURNOVER  by HALL,MIKE

STEAL  by ARELLANO,ALEX 19:29
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMAL 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM
18:56 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOYNG,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by ARELLANO,ALEX 18:37 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WATKINS,TAMAL --

18:12 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO,ALEX 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JASON

17:34 TURNOVER  by KREEGER,TIM
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DYLAN 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB
FOUL  by ARELLANO,ALEX 17:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:12

17:09 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOYNG,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMAL 16:56 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,DYLAN --

16:46 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,JOSH 16:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB
16:21 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,JASON

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH 16:09 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by WOODS,DYLAN --

15:42 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,JOSH 15:19 11-12 H 1

14:47 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,JASON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMAL 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 14:25
SUB IN by WATKINS,PHARIZ 14:25
SUB IN by JACOBS,CURT 14:25
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 14:25
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,ALEX 14:25
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMAL 14:25
SUB OUT by DIXON,JOSH 14:25
SUB OUT by WOODS,DYLAN 14:25

14:25 SUB IN by LYDIC,MASON
14:25 SUB IN by ISALY,LUKAS
14:25 SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
14:25 SUB OUT by HALL,MIKE
14:14 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOYNG,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by ISALY,LUKAS
13:49 FOUL  by ISALY,LUKAS

MISS FT by WATKINS,PHARIZ 13:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CROFT,BAILEY 13:49
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH 13:49

13:49 SUB IN by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
13:49 SUB OUT by KREEGER,TIM

MISS FT by WATKINS,PHARIZ 13:48



REBOUND OFF by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
13:19 MISS LAYUP by MATOSZKIA,KYLE

BLOCK  by CROFT,BAILEY 13:19
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 13:05 14-17 H 3

12:46 14-20 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ISALY,LUKAS
-- ASSIST  by HOYNG,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:24 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
12:24 SUB OUT by HOYNG,CALEB
12:11 TURNOVER  by ISALY,LUKAS
12:09 SUB IN by SNYDER,KARSON
12:09 SUB OUT by ELLIS,JASON

FOUL  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 12:05
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 12:05
FOUL  by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 11:58

11:44 MISS 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 11:23

11:06 TURNOVER  by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,PHARIZ 10:50

10:50 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by CROFT,BAILEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,CURT(in the paint) 10:42 16-20 H 4

10:31 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
STEAL  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 10:31
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,PHARIZ 10:27

10:27 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:27 SUB IN by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
10:27 SUB OUT by ISALY,LUKAS

MISS LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 10:24
10:24 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 10:23
TURNOVER  by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 10:23

10:23 SUB IN by ELLIS,JASON
10:23 SUB IN by KREEGER,TIM
10:23 SUB IN by HALL,MIKE
10:23 SUB IN by HOYNG,CALEB
10:23 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
10:23 SUB OUT by SNYDER,KARSON
10:23 SUB OUT by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
10:23 SUB OUT by LYDIC,MASON

FOUL  by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 10:04
10:04 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON
10:04 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON

SUB IN by ARELLANO,ALEX 10:04
SUB OUT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 10:04
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,CURT(in the paint) 09:51 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by ARELLANO,ALEX --

09:37 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MIKE

SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMAL 09:22
SUB IN by DIXON,JOSH 09:22
SUB IN by WOODS,DYLAN 09:22
SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH 09:22
SUB OUT by WATKINS,PHARIZ 09:22



SUB OUT by JACOBS,CURT 09:22
SUB OUT by CROFT,BAILEY 09:22
SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 09:22
GOOD JUMPER by ARELLANO,ALEX(in the paint) 09:06 20-25 H 5

08:49 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM
08:21 20-29 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,JASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:20
GOOD 3PTR by ARELLANO,ALEX 08:04 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by WOODS,DYLAN --

07:43 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ARELLANO,ALEX 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB
07:01 FOUL  by KREEGER,TIM
07:01 TURNOVER  by KREEGER,TIM

MISS 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM

06:24 MISS JUMPER by HALL,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM

FOUL  by ARELLANO,ALEX 06:18
06:18 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM
06:18 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM

SUB IN by CROFT,BAILEY 06:18
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,ALEX 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH(in the paint) 05:59 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by WATKINS,TAMAL --

05:47 25-35 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN 05:31 28-35 H 7
05:13 28-37 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN 04:56 31-37 H 6
04:43 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JOSH --
04:35 FOUL  by ELLIS,JASON

SUB IN by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 04:35
SUB IN by WATKINS,PHARIZ 04:35
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 04:35
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMAL 04:35
SUB OUT by DIXON,JOSH 04:35
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by ISALY,LUKAS
04:35 SUB IN by LYDIC,MASON
04:35 SUB IN by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
04:35 SUB OUT by KREEGER,TIM
04:35 SUB OUT by HALL,MIKE
04:35 SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB

FOUL  by CROFT,BAILEY 04:14
04:14 MISS FT by HOYNG,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 04:04

04:04 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
04:04 SUB OUT by HOYNG,CALEB

FOUL  by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 03:51
03:51 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by ISALY,LUKAS
03:51 MISS FT by ISALY,LUKAS

SUB IN by ARELLANO,ALEX 03:51
SUB OUT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by KREEGER,TIM



Second Half Play By Play

03:51 SUB OUT by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JASON

FOUL  by CROFT,BAILEY 03:48
03:48 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON
03:48 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON

SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH 03:48
SUB OUT by CROFT,BAILEY 03:48
MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM
03:19 FOUL  by ISALY,LUKAS
03:19 TURNOVER  by ISALY,LUKAS
03:19 SUB IN by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
03:19 SUB OUT by ISALY,LUKAS

TURNOVER  by HOHMAN,SETH 02:57
02:57 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
02:51 MISS JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by HOHMAN,SETH --
GOOD JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 02:22 33-40 H 7

02:05 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,PHARIZ 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM
01:23 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
00:53 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LYDIC,MASON

-- ASSIST  by ELLIS,JASON
00:33 FOUL  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 00:25
00:25 STEAL  by ELLIS,JASON
00:01 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JASON

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JASON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: Heidelberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta College
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL 19:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB
19:39 MISS JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,MIKE
FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMAL 19:38

19:37 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by WATKINS,TAMAL 19:37
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:32 35-42 H 7
FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMAL 19:22

19:00 MISS 3PTR by HALL,MIKE
-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM

18:52 MISS LAYUP by KREEGER,TIM
REBOUND DEF by ARELLANO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN 18:47
REBOUND OFF by ARELLANO,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by ARELLANO,ALEX(in the paint) 18:40 37-42 H 5

18:35 37-45 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by HOYNG,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOYNG,CALEB

17:55 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,JASON



-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM
17:50 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM
FOUL  by ARELLANO,ALEX 17:50

17:50 37-46 H 9 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM
17:50 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM

SUB IN by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 17:50
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,ALEX 17:50
GOOD LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH(in the paint) 17:34 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by WATKINS,TAMAL --

17:15 MISS 3PTR by HOYNG,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by HOHMAN,SETH 17:06 42-47 H 5
ASSIST  by WATKINS,TAMAL --

16:46 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

16:24 FOUL  by HOYNG,CALEB
GOOD FT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 16:24 43-50 H 7
GOOD FT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 16:24 44-50 H 6

16:24 SUB IN by LYDIC,MASON
16:24 SUB OUT by ELLIS,JASON
16:01 MISS JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,DYLAN 15:52

15:52 STEAL  by HALL,MIKE
15:48 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:35 FOUL  by HOYNG,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:20
15:20 SUB IN by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
15:20 SUB IN by ISALY,LUKAS
15:20 SUB OUT by KREEGER,TIM
15:20 SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:13
14:54 MISS JUMPER by LYDIC,MASON

REBOUND DEF by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN --
14:53 FOUL  by MATOSZKIA,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JOSH(in the paint) 14:41 46-52 H 6
14:24 MISS 3PTR by LYDIC,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMAL 14:10

14:10 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
14:10 TURNOVER  by MATOSZKIA,KYLE

SUB IN by WATKINS,PHARIZ 14:10
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMAL 14:10

14:10 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
14:10 SUB OUT by HOYNG,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DYLAN(in the paint) 13:56 48-53 H 5
13:43 48-56 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ISALY,LUKAS

-- ASSIST  by HALL,MIKE
FOUL  by WOODS,DYLAN 13:43

13:43 48-57 H 9 GOOD FT by ISALY,LUKAS
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 13:43
SUB IN by CROFT,BAILEY 13:43
SUB IN by JACOBS,CURT 13:43
SUB OUT by DIXON,JOSH 13:43
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH 13:43
SUB OUT by WOODS,DYLAN 13:43

13:43 SUB IN by SNYDER,KARSON
13:43 SUB OUT by HALL,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 13:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LYDIC,MASON

13:20 48-60 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ISALY,LUKAS(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by LYDIC,MASON
GOOD LAYUP by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN(in the paint) 12:59 50-60 H 10
ASSIST  by CROFT,BAILEY --

12:59 FOUL  by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
GOOD FT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 12:59 51-60 H 9

12:51 51-63 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by ISALY,LUKAS

TURNOVER  by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 12:33
12:33 STEAL  by ISALY,LUKAS

FOUL  by WATKINS,PHARIZ 12:29
12:29 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by ISALY,LUKAS(fastbreak)
12:29 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by ISALY,LUKAS(fastbreak)
12:19 FOUL  by SNYDER,KARSON

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,PHARIZ 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,KARSON

FOUL  by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 12:04
12:04 MISS FT by SNYDER,KARSON

SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMAL 12:04
SUB IN by DIXON,JOSH 12:04
SUB IN by WOODS,DYLAN 12:04
SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH 12:04
SUB IN by ARELLANO,ALEX 12:04
SUB OUT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 12:04
SUB OUT by WATKINS,PHARIZ 12:04
SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 12:04
SUB OUT by CROFT,BAILEY 12:04
SUB OUT by JACOBS,CURT 12:04

12:04 SUB IN by KREEGER,TIM
12:04 SUB IN by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
12:04 SUB OUT by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
12:04 SUB OUT by ISALY,LUKAS

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMAL 11:39 54-65 H 11
ASSIST  by HOHMAN,SETH --

11:14 MISS JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,JAKE

11:06 54-67 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOHMAN,SETH 11:06

11:06 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
11:06 SUB IN by ELLIS,JASON
11:06 SUB OUT by LYDIC,MASON
10:50 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE

MISS FT by HOHMAN,SETH 10:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOHMAN,SETH 10:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,KARSON
10:35 MISS JUMPER by SNYDER,KARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM
10:31 54-70 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by KREEGER,TIM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMAL 10:17
10:17 BLOCK  by MONTGOMERY,JAKE

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,JASON
10:06 MISS JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by ARELLANO,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,DYLAN 09:54
REBOUND OFF by ARELLANO,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by ARELLANO,ALEX 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by ELLIS,JASON
09:42 TURNOVER  by KREEGER,TIM

STEAL  by DIXON,JOSH 09:42
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,TAMAL 09:34 57-70 H 13
ASSIST  by DIXON,JOSH --



09:16 57-72 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL 09:01
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO,ALEX 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,KARSON
08:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CROFT,BAILEY 08:48
SUB IN by WATKINS,PHARIZ 08:48
SUB IN by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 08:48
SUB IN by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 08:48
SUB IN by JACOBS,CURT 08:48
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMAL 08:48
SUB OUT by DIXON,JOSH 08:48
SUB OUT by WOODS,DYLAN 08:48
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH 08:48
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,ALEX 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by LYDIC,MASON
08:48 SUB IN by HOYNG,CALEB
08:48 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,JAKE
08:48 SUB OUT by SNYDER,KARSON
08:43 MISS LAYUP by LYDIC,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM
FOUL  by CROFT,BAILEY 08:43

08:43 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM
08:43 MISS FT by KREEGER,TIM

REBOUND DEF by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN --
08:34 FOUL  by LYDIC,MASON

MISS FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KREEGER,TIM

08:16 TURNOVER  by KREEGER,TIM
08:06 FOUL  by KREEGER,TIM

GOOD FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 08:06 58-73 H 15
MISS FT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
08:06 SUB IN by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
08:06 SUB OUT by KREEGER,TIM
07:52 58-75 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,PHARIZ 07:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MATOSZKIA,KYLE

07:28 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CROFT,BAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,CURT 07:12 61-75 H 14
ASSIST  by CROFT,BAILEY --

06:39 61-78 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by LYDIC,MASON
-- REBOUND DEF by LYDIC,MASON

06:08 61-80 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LYDIC,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:58
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMAL 05:58
SUB IN by HOHMAN,SETH 05:58
SUB IN by ARELLANO,ALEX 05:58
SUB IN by DIXON,JOSH 05:58
SUB IN by WOODS,DYLAN 05:58
SUB OUT by CROFT,BAILEY 05:58
SUB OUT by WATKINS,PHARIZ 05:58
SUB OUT by PERDUE,EMMANUEL 05:58
SUB OUT by WEST-HOLMES,LOGAN 05:58
SUB OUT by JACOBS,CURT 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by KREEGER,TIM
05:58 SUB IN by HALL,MIKE
05:58 SUB OUT by LYDIC,MASON



05:58 SUB OUT by MATOSZKIA,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by ARELLANO,ALEX 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DIXON,JOSH 05:34

05:34 61-81 H 20 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON
05:34 61-82 H 21 GOOD FT by ELLIS,JASON
05:25 FOUL  by ELLIS,JASON

GOOD FT by DIXON,JOSH 05:25 62-82 H 20
GOOD FT by DIXON,JOSH 05:25 63-82 H 19

05:02 63-84 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by KREEGER,TIM
-- ASSIST  by HALL,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH 04:45
REBOUND OFF by HOHMAN,SETH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOHMAN,SETH(in the paint) 04:41 65-84 H 19

04:23 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,JASON

04:09 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,JASON
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMAL --
GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 67-84 H 17

03:52 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM

03:48 67-86 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KREEGER,TIM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL(in the paint) 03:39 69-86 H 17

03:39 FOUL  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WATKINS,TAMAL 03:39 70-86 H 16

03:39 SUB IN by ISALY,LUKAS
03:39 SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
03:21 MISS 3PTR by HALL,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by KREEGER,TIM
FOUL  by ARELLANO,ALEX 03:16

03:16 70-87 H 17 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM
03:16 70-88 H 18 GOOD FT by KREEGER,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMAL(in the paint) 03:02 72-88 H 16
03:02 FOUL  by ISALY,LUKAS

GOOD FT by WATKINS,TAMAL 03:02 73-88 H 15
SUB IN by FLOOD,ISAIAH 03:02
SUB IN by COOL,MATT 03:02
SUB IN by TAYLOR,NAHKI 03:02
SUB IN by LOGSDON,JACOB 03:02
SUB IN by KELLY,COBY 03:02
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMAL 03:02
SUB OUT by HOHMAN,SETH 03:02
SUB OUT by ARELLANO,ALEX 03:02
SUB OUT by DIXON,JOSH 03:02
SUB OUT by WOODS,DYLAN 03:02

03:02 SUB IN by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
03:02 SUB OUT by ISALY,LUKAS
02:48 TURNOVER  by KREEGER,TIM

STEAL  by COOL,MATT 02:48
TURNOVER  by KELLY,COBY 02:30

02:30 STEAL  by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by KELLY,COBY 02:27

02:27 73-89 H 16 GOOD FT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
02:27 73-90 H 17 GOOD FT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
02:27 SUB IN by REIDY,RYAN
02:27 SUB IN by WALLER,ELLIOTT
02:27 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI
02:27 SUB IN by GREISER,JALEN
02:27 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BRENNEN
02:27 SUB OUT by KREEGER,TIM
02:27 SUB OUT by ELLIS,JASON
02:27 SUB OUT by HALL,MIKE



02:27 SUB OUT by JAMES,CHRISTIAN
02:27 SUB OUT by HOYNG,CALEB
02:15 FOUL  by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI

MISS FT by TAYLOR,NAHKI 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,NAHKI 02:15 74-90 H 16

01:51 MISS JUMPER by GREISER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI

01:43 74-92 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(in the paint)
FOUL  by KELLY,COBY 01:42

01:24 74-93 H 19 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI
01:16 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRYAN
01:16 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI
01:11 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,BRENNEN

MISS FT by FLOOD,ISAIAH 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLOOD,ISAIAH 01:11 75-93 H 18

01:11 SUB IN by HALL,SPENCER
01:11 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BRENNEN

FOUL  by TAYLOR,NAHKI 01:09
01:09 75-94 H 19 GOOD FT by WALLER,ELLIOTT
01:09 MISS FT by WALLER,ELLIOTT

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,NAHKI --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,COBY 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:40 75-96 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by GREISER,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOGSDON,JACOB 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRYAN


